City of St. Charles,	Illinois
Resolution No.	

## A Resolution to Authorize a 42-Month Service Agreement with OpenGov, Inc. for Public Works Work Order/Asset Management Software in the amount of \$894,342.03

## Presented & Passed by the City Council on May 6, 2024

WHEREAS, on August 30, 2023, the Public Works Department issued a Request for Information/Interest to the market via the City's Demandstar Procurement Solution;

WHEREAS, the City received eight submissions from various providers;

WHEREAS, Public Works invited three providers for in-person meetings and after careful consideration of the three submissions, Public Work staff agreed that the solution offered by OpenGov, Inc., known as Cartegraph, stood out as the most comprehensive option to fit the Public Works Department's needs;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council of the City of St. Charles, Kane and DuPage Counties, Illinois, to authorize a 42-Month Agreement with OpenGov, Inc. for Public Works Work Order/Asset Management Software in the amount of \$144,523.33 for Year One; \$317,855 for Year Two; \$210,714 for Year Three and \$221,249.70 for Year Four. Approval of the commitment in the out years will be based upon approval of the corresponding fiscal year budget. The City has the option to discontinue service if funds are not approved in the budget with no penalty.

PRESENTED to the City Council of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this 6th day of May, 2024

PASSED by the City Council of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this 6th day of May, 2024

APPROVED by the Mayor of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this 6th day of May, 2024

ATTEST:	Lora Vitek, Mayor
City Clerk	
COUNCIL VOTE: Ayes: Nays: Absent:	

Abstain: